A.P.N. No.:	1220-22-310-14	14			
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00				
File No.:	1883494 sa				
Recording F	Requested By:				
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below					
1	When Recorded	Mail To:			
Rochelle Altı	inger				
667 Long Va	lley Road	<u> </u>			
Gardnerville	NV 89460				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=4 01/05/2023 11:11 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER E04

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Natalie A. Priddy, a married woman as her sole and separate property and Rochelle Altringer, a married woman as her sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Rochelle Altringer, a married woman as her sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 739, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO.7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 30,2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Natatile A. Priddy

Signed in Counterpart

Rochelle Altringer

State of State of Signed in Signed in County of Signe



My Commission Expires:

Natalie A. Priddy	
Rochelle Oltringer	
Rochelle Altringer	1
	N
	1
State of) ss	
County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2022 By: Natalie A. Priddy	
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

		·
State of <u>Verada</u>)		
County of)	SS	
This instrument was acknowledged By: Rochelle Altringer	before me on the 30 day of	i December, 2022
Signature: Lypthy Hogo Notary Public	ord	CYNTHIA HAGGARD
My Commission Expires: 3/12/	2025	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numb 	er(s)					
a) <u>1220-22-310-144</u>					Λ	
b)				(
				\	\	
d)					\ \	
2. Type of Property:		[500 B		EDO ODTIONA	I HOE ONLY	
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.			ERS OPTIONA	1 1	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page	a:————	
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	Recordi	ing:	4 077524 8 00	00500 :-
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	Ret.	Doc #93063	1, 977531 & 92	29598 - JS
☐ Other						
	·	_				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri		\$	The state of the s			
	losure Only (value of property		-)	\ `	1
c. Transfer Tax Value:	or Toy Duo	\$ \$ 0.00	Name of Street, or other Designation of the Street, or other Desig	-\		The same of the sa
d. Real Property Transfe	ar rax bue	\$ 0.00	_			100
4. If Exemption Claimed	d:		/	\	,	\ /
	nption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction #4)			~
	r Exemption: One tenant t		joint ten	ant without con	sideration	
·		1		7		
	entage being transferred: 100					
	and acknowledges, under p					
	e information provided is corr					
	documentation if called upon					
	gree that disallowance of an sult in a penalty of 10% of th					
	r and Seller shall be jointly a					
	and come on an Do Journey C		nua nu			
Signature 517	`	Capacity		Grantor ES	CITAL	
olginatoro		_/				
Signature		Capacity		Grantee		
Olgi lature	/	_ Capacity				
		1 1				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF		BUYER (<u>EE) INFORMA</u>	<u>TION</u>	
(REQUIRED)		/ n		UIRED)		
	iddy and Rochelle Altringer			helle Altringer	<u></u>	
Address: 667 Long Valley	/ Road			ong Valley Roa	<u>a</u>	
City: Gardnerville State: NV	Zip: 89460	City: <u>G</u> State:	<u>ardnervi</u> NV	Zip:	89460	
Olale. INV	_Διρ. <u>00700</u>	Olale.	117		00700	
COMPANY/PERSON REG	QUESTING RECORDING (re	eauired if n	ot seller	or buver)		
	tle Company	Escrow#		494 sa		
Address: 1362 Hwy 39					_	
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED